Government of Jammu & Kashmir. Finance Department.

Corrigendum

In Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2009 as promulgated vide SRO 93 dated 15-4-2009:

"Explanation 1 below Rule 5 shall be deleted and the Explanation 2 and 3 shall be re-numbered as Explanation 1 and 2 respectively."

Note 5 below Rule 7 shall be deleted and consequently Note 6, 7, 8 and 9 shall be renumbered as Note 5, 6, 7 and 8 respectively.

7/7/03 Khanday)

Director Codes, Finance Department. Dated 27.7.2009

NO:A/23(2008)-627 ·

Copy to the:

- 1. Advocate General
- 2. Principal Resident Commissioner, 5-Prithvi Raj Road New Delhi.
- 3. All Financial Commissioners.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries to Govt.
- 5. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 6. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K Jammu.
- 7. All Commissioner/Secretaries to Govt.
- 8. Secretary to H.E the Governor.
- 9. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir/Jammu.
- 10. Accountant General Kashmir/Jammu.
- 11. Commissioner of Vigilance, J&K Srinagar
- 12. Secretary to Chief Justice J&K High Court Srinagar/Jammu.
- 13. Registrar General J&K High Court Srinagar/Jammu
- All Head of Departments/Managing Director/Chief Executive of State PSUs/Autonomous Bodies.
- 15. Secretary Public Service Commissioner/ Legislative Assembly/Legislative Council.
- 16. All District Development Commissioners.
- 17. Director General Budget, Finance Department.
- 18. Director General Audit & Inspections.
- 19. Director/Jt. Director Accounts & Treasuries Sgr/Jammu.
- 20. Director/Jt. Director Fund Org. Srinagar/Jammu.
- 21. Dy. Director Audit and Inspections Finance Deptt.
- 22. Director Information J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 23. FA & CAO Flood Control and Hydel Projects Sgr.
- 24. Principal Northern zonal Accountancy Training Institute Jammu.
- 25. Principal Accountancy Training School Srinagar.
- 26. All Financial Advisors & CAO's